		<u> </u>	S&H Form: (2/0
FÖRN	PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
			Patent and Tradamark Office
φ 2 005 9	tsas & Halsey LLP	PATENTS ONLY	
To the	Director of the U.S. Patent and	d Trademark Office: Please record the attached documen	nt.
Yoo.	e of conveying party(ies): Jin CHOI; Young-Sun K PN; Dong-Seok KIM and	IIM; Sahng-Hee BAHN; Min-Jung PARK; You	ng-Shil JANG; Ji-Bum
SAM 416, Suw	e and Address of receivin SUNG ELECTRONICS C Maetan-dong, Yeongton on-si, Gyeonggi-do 443- ublic of Korea	CO., LTD. ng-gu,	
	re of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: <u>record Assignr</u> cution Date(s): <u>November</u>	Merger Change of Name men <u>t to correct second Assignor's name, specifi</u>	ically, Young- <u>sun KIM</u>
	ication number(s) or pater This document is being file	nt number(s): ed together with a new application.	
(a) (b)		ed after filing of the application: (s). <u>29/328,188,</u> filed <u>November 20, 2008;</u> or d .	
STA Atter 120	e and address of party to AS & HALSEY LLP htlon: <u>Sang Chul Kwon</u> New York Ave., N.W., 7t hington, D.C. 20005	whom correspondence concerning document s Our Docket: <u>1779.1478</u> th Floor	hould be mailed:
Tota	I number of applications a	and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
Tota □ ⊠	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
		5 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charg page if paying by deposit account)	ged to this Deposit Accoun
	ry, <u>Reg. No. 16.162</u> erson Signing	Signature	John 2009 Date
		Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet

JAN. 1	4. 2009 2:29PM		NO. 5402 P. 7
. N 2 M	1010 E		• 1
MOA 5 4	₹	1-28-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATATA			
- 21 E 14		103537339	;ument.
1.	Name of conveying parties:	100001208	
	Yoo-Jin CHOI Ji-Bum MO	ON	
	Young-Su KIM Dong-Seok	KIM	
	Sahng-Hee BAHN Yoon-Ji KIA Min-Jung PARK	1	
J	Young-Shil JANG		
2.	Name and Address of receiving party:		
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.		
2.	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,		
	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea		
	•		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Merger	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	
	Other: Execution Dates: November 18, 2008	<u> </u>	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
٦-	This document is being filed together wit	n a new application.	
	OR This document is being filed after filing or	f the application:	
	(a) Patent Application No(s). 29/328,168		<u>8</u> ; or
	(b) Patent No(s)., issued.		Ť
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresp		
	STAAS & HALSEY (L.P Attention: <u>Sang Chut Kwon</u>	Our Docket: <u>1779,1</u> 4	478
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700		
	Washington, D.C. 20005		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00) per Patent or Application	n in Assignment)
	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit.	account.	
8.			a abana dia 1155 bana 11 a
٥.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underp (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to	ayment is authorized to b by deposit account)	e charged to this Deposit Account)
		- 1	
Sang	Chul Kwon, Registration No. 63,153	ale	<u>November 24, 2008</u>
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	- DO NOT	Total numb	per of pages including cover sheet: 3
	50,131		
_		1.16	5/2008 NGARAI - 800240019 R9324168
			estall 46,86 be
		/	

Our Docket No.: 1779.1478

and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SAH MAR

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration peld to the undersigned Inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention cultiled (Title of Invention)

VIDEO IMAGE DISPLAY FOR TELEVISION RECEIVER

relating to international Patent Application PCT/KR/and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the Office States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:						
(B)	executed on ;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)				
,	filed on , ial No. Not Yet Assigned ;	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY U.P., 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Weshington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.				

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, relasue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereineffer, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/n (Date)	ernneir eignature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1) Sov-fin Ohei	Nav.18.2008	
Young - Sun Kim 2) Young - Sun Kim Young-Sun KIM	<u>Vor</u> 16,208	
Young-Sun KIM 3) Sahng - Hee Bahn Sahng-Hee BAHN	Nov.18, 2008	
Sahng-Hee BAHN 4) Min - Jung - Park Min Jung PARK	Nov.18,2008	
5 Gurg - Shil Jang	Nov.18'708	
Young-Shill JANG 6) Li - Burn Moon	Nav.18,2008	
JI-BUM MOON 7) Dong - Seok KIM	Nov.18,2008_	
Popp-Seek KIM		 -

Our Docket No.: 1779.1478

Your to Keen Nov. 18,2008

RECORDED: 01/14/2009